1 Mbit (128K x 8) Static RAM
CY62128EV30 MoBL®
Features
• Very high speed: 45 ns
• Temperature ranges–
— Industrial: –40°C to +85°C
— Automotive-A: –40°C to +85°C
— Automotive-E: –40°C to +125°C

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05579 Rev. *C  Revised May 07, 2007
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY62128EV30 MoBL®
Pin Configuration[2]
Product Portfolio
Product Range VCC Range (V)
Speed
(ns)
Power Dissipation
Operating ICC (mA)
Standby ISB2 (µA)f = 1 MHz f = fmax
Min Typ[3] Max Typ[3] Max Typ[3] Max Typ[3] Max
CY62128EV30LL Ind’l/Auto-A 2.2 3.0 3.6 45 1.3 2.0 11 16 1 4
CY62128EV30LL Auto-E 2.2 3.0 3.6 55 1.3 4.0 11 35 1 30
A6
A7
A16

CE
WE
DATA IO NOTE 20
Document #: 38-05579 Rev. *C Page 7 of 11
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY62128EV30 MoBL®
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
45 CY62128EV30LL-45SXI 51-85081 32-pin 450-Mil SOIC (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62128EV30LL-45ZXI 51-85056 32-pin TSOP Type I (Pb-free)
CY62128EV30LL-45ZAXI 51-85094 32-pin STSOP (Pb-free)
45 CY62128EV30LL-45ZXA 51-85056 32-pin TSOP Type I (Pb-free) Automotive-A
55 CY62128EV30LL-55ZXE 51-85056 32-pin TSOP Type I (Pb-free) Automotive-E
Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Package Diagrams
Figure 1. 32-Pin (450 Mil) Molded SOIC, 51-85081
0.546[13.868]
0.440[11.176]
0.101[2.565]
0.050[1.270]
0.014[0.355]
0.118[2.997]
0.004[0.102]
0.047[1.193]
0.006[0.152]
0.023[0.584]
0.793[20.142]
0.450[11.430]
0.566[14.376]
0.111[2.819]
0.817[20.751]
BSC.
0.020[0.508]
MIN.
MAX.
0.012[0.304]
0.039[0.990]
0.063[1.600]
SEATING PLANE
116
17 32
0.004[0.102]
51-85081-*B
Document #: 38-05579 Rev. *C Page 8 of 11
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY62128EV30 MoBL®
Figure 2. 32-Pin Thin Small Outline Package Type I (8 x 20 mm), 51-85056
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85056-*D
Document #: 38-05579 Rev. *C Page 9 of 11
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY62128EV30 MoBL®
Figure 3. 32-Pin Shrunk Thin Small Outline Package (8 x 13.4 mm), 51-85094
MoBL is a registered trademark, and More Battery Life is a trademark, of Cypress Semiconductor. All product and company names
mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85094-*D
Document #: 38-05579 Rev. *C Page 10 of 11
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004-2007. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for
the use of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended
to be used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY62128EV30 MoBL®
Document History Page
Document Title: CY62128EV30 MoBL® 1 Mbit (128K x 8) Static RAM
Document Number: 38-05579
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change
Description of Change